Howard Payne (2-6) -vs- Trinity (TX) (5-3)
12/17/12 at Georgetown, TX

Date: 12/17/12 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: di;%ﬁfﬂ”? Howard Payne 31 23 54
Site: Georgetown, TX Trinity (TX) 28 30 58
Howard Payne 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Brandon Gould * 36 5-12 0-3 3-5 3-3 6 3 4 4 1 0 13
02 Michael Thompson * 34 4-9 1-4 0-0 2-8 10 4 0 0 (0] 2 9
00 Christian Davis * 32 4-8 0-1 1-1 2-2 4 3 0 6 0 0 9
40 JaKalan Gayden * 31 3-9 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 1 3 1 1 8
05 Travis Taillet * 20 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
03 Ross Whittet 12 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 6
10 Bryan Adams 16 1-3 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 2 3
12  Jorden Young 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 (0] 0 3
22  Quelan Lancaster 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0] 0 0
11  Blake Arbogast 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 4-19 8-11 11-24 3% 18 10 19 2 6 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-10 30.00 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 9-24 37.50 % 1-9 11.11 % 4-4 100.00 %
Total 21-53 39.6 % 4-19 21.1% 8-11 72.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-16:23
Trinity (TX) 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Zach Lambert * 30 7-13 0-4 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 3 3 4 17
30 Matt Hopper * 18 2-3 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
52  Clarke Allan * 15 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
44  David Lacey * 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 2
12 William Young * 22 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 4 3 0 1 0
54  Joe Shotland 22 3-5 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 (0] (0] 2 10
25 Heath Hopson 25 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 8
21 Craig Saltarelli 18 2-7 0-2 0-1 0-3 3 1 4 3 (0] 1 4
32 Jonathan Wilt 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0] 0 1 4
10 Robert Kitzinger 15 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 &
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 22-49 4-20 10-14 5-20 25 12 11 14 5 10 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28 42.86 % 3-13 23.08 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 10-21 47.62 % 1-7 14.29 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 22-49 449 % 4-20 20.0 % 10-14 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 8 1st-11:06

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 29

Fast Break Points: O



Howard Payne 31

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Brandon Gould 18 3-8 0-2 0-2 2-3 5 1 2 3 1 0 6
2 Michael Thompson 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-6 8 1 0 (0] 0 2 5
0 Christian Davis 16 3-6 0-1 1-1 2-1 4 1 0 2 6] 0 7
40 JaKalan Gayden 15 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 5 1 1 1 1 0 6
5 Travis Taillet 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
B Ross Whittet 7 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 1 0 2 (0] 0 0 4
10 Bryan Adams 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
12  Jorden Young 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 3
22  Quelan Lancaster 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
11  Blake Arbogast 3 00 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-29 3-10 4-7 6-15 30 7 6 7 2 3 31
41.4 % 30.0% 57.1 %
Trinity (TX) 28
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Zach Lambert 10 4-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2 2 2 0 2 0 8
30 Matt Hopper 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 2 1 0] (0] (0} 0 0
52  Clarke Allan 7 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 3 1 0] 0 0 0 3
44  David Lacey 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 3 0 0] (0] (0} 0 2
12 William Young 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0
54  Joe Shotland 10 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 3 0 0] (0] (0} 1 8
25  Heath Hopson 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
21  Craig Saltarelli 7 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
32  Jonathan Wilt 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Robert Kitzinger 11 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 12-28 3-13 1-2 2-11 22 5 7 5 3 4 28
42.9 % 23.1 % 50.0 %



Howard Payne 23

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Brandon Gould 18 2-4 0-1 3-3 1-0 4 2 2 1 0 0 7
2 Michael Thompson 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 10 3 0 (0] 0 0 4
0] Christian Davis 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 2 0 4 0 0 2
40 JaKalan Gayden 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 1 2
5 Travis Taillet 11 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
3 Ross Whittet 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 2 0 0 2
10 Bryan Adams 10 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 2 2 2 1 0 1 3
12  Jorden Young 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0] 0 (0} 0 0
22  Quelan Lancaster 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 6] 0 0
11  Blake Arbogast 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-24 1-9 4-4 5-9 29 11 4 12 (o} 3 23
37.5% 11.1 % 100.0 %
Trinity (TX) 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Zach Lambert 20 3-7 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 3 1 4 9
30 Matt Hopper 8 2-2 1-1 2-4 0-1 2 0 (6} (0] 0 1 7
52  Clarke Allan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 3 1 0] 1 0 0 0
44  David Lacey 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
12 William Young 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
54  Joe Shotland 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
25 Heath Hopson 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 6] 0 4
21  Craig Saltarelli 11 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
32  Jonathan Wilt 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Robert Kitzinger 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-21 1-7 9-12 3-9 23 7 4 9 2 6 30

47.6 % 14.3 % 75.0%



VISITORS: Howard Payne

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity (TX)

GOOD LAYUP by GOULD,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

ASSIST by TAILLET,TRAVIS

FOUL by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

TURNOVER by GOULD,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by GOULD,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by GOULD,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAILLET,TRAVIS
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by THOMPSON,MICHAEL

STEAL by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by GOULD,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by GOULD,BRANDON

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN(iN the paint)
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by GOULD,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICHAEL

19:28
19:02
18:34
18:01
18:01
18:01
17:54
17:46
17:41
17:24
16:53
16:39
16:15
15:51

15:44
15:41
15:41
15:41
15:35
15:34
15:31
15:31

15:20
15:17
15:04
14:32
14:32
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:14

13:58

13:48

13:30

12:56

2-0
2-2

4-2

4-4

4-5

4-7

4-9
6-9

8-9
8-11

10-11
11-11

11-14

V2

V2

H1

H3

HS5
H3

H1
H3

H1

H3

GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,ZACH
ASSIST by YOUNG,WILLIAM

GOOD LAYUP by ALLAN,CLARKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAMBERT,ZACH

GOOD FT by ALLAN,CLARKE

MISS 3PTR by HOPPER,MATT
REBOUND OFF by LACEY,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by LACEY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by LACEY,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by ALLAN,CLARKE

REBOUND DEF by HOPPER,MATT

SUB IN by HOPSON,HEATH
SUB OUT by ALLAN,CLARKE
TURNOVER by YOUNG,WILLIAM

BLOCK by HOPSON,HEATH

GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,ZACH
ASSIST by YOUNG,WILLIAM

BLOCK by LAMBERT,ZACH

FOUL by LAMBERT,ZACH

SUB IN by KITZINGER,ROBERT
SUB IN by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

SUB IN by WILT,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by YOUNG,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by HOPPER,MATT

SUB OUT by LACEY,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by KITZINGER,ROBERT
ASSIST by LAMBERT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

MISS 3PTR by KITZINGER,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by WILT,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by WILT,JONATHAN



TURNOVER by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN 12:46

SUB IN by WHITTET,ROSS 12:46

SUB OUT by TAILLET,TRAVIS 12:46
12:46 SUB IN by SHOTLAND,JOE
12:46 SUB OUT by LAMBERT,ZACH

12:37 11-16 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SHOTLAND,JOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

TURNOVER by GAYDEN,JAKALAN 12:11

12:06 STEAL by SHOTLAND,JOE

11:47 11-18 H7 GOOD LAYUP by HOPSON,HEATH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN(iIn the paint) 11:19 13-18 H5

ASSIST by WHITTET,ROSS --
11:06 13-21 H8 GOOD 3PTR by SHOTLAND,JOE
-- ASSIST by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

GOOD JUMPER by GAYDEN,JAKALAN 10:39 15-21 H6
ASSIST by GOULD,BRANDON -
10:32 TURNOVER by SALTARELLI,CRAIG
SUB IN by LANCASTER,QUELAN 10:32
SUB OUT by GAYDEN,JAKALAN 10:32
TURNOVER by LANCASTER,QUELAN 10:27
10:26 STEAL by SALTARELLI,CRAIG
FOUL by LANCASTER,QUELAN 10:26
FOUL by LANCASTER,QUELAN 10:16
10:07 MISS 3PTR by SALTARELLI,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICHAEL =
MISS 3PTR by GOULD,BRANDON 09:44
= REBOUND DEF by WILT,JONATHAN
09:14 MISS 3PTR by KITZINGER,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by GOULD,BRANDON =
FOUL by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN 09:06
TURNOVER by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN 09:06
SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYAN 09:06
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN 09:06
09:06 SUB IN by HOPPER,MATT
09:06 SUB IN by LACEY,DAVID
09:06 SUB IN by YOUNG,WILLIAM
09:06 SUB OUT by KITZINGER,ROBERT
09:06 SUB OUT by SALTARELLI,CRAIG
09:06 SUB OUT by HOPSON,HEATH
08:59 MISS JUMPER by WILT,JONATHAN
= REBOUND OFF by SHOTLAND,JOE
08:56 MISS 3PTR by LACEY,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICHAEL =
08:48 FOUL by HOPPER,MATT
MISS FT by WHITTET,ROSS 08:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by WHITTET,ROSS 08:48 16-21 H5
08:48 SUB IN by LAMBERT,ZACH
08:48 SUB OUT by WILT,JONATHAN
08:21 TURNOVER by YOUNG,WILLIAM
STEAL by THOMPSON,MICHAEL 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by GOULD,BRANDON (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:18 18-21 H 3
08:08 18-24 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SHOTLAND,JOE
- ASSIST by YOUNG,WILLIAM
GOOD 3PTR by WHITTET,ROSS 07:54 21-24 H3
ASSIST by GOULD,BRANDON -
FOUL by LANCASTER,QUELAN 07:34
SUB IN by ARBOGAST,BLAKE 07:34
SUB OUT by GOULD,BRANDON 07:34
07:34 SUB IN by ALLAN,CLARKE
07:34 SUB IN by HOPSON,HEATH

07:34 SUB OUT by LACEY,DAVID



REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by WHITTET,ROSS

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
ASSIST by WHITTET,ROSS

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRYAN
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,BRYAN

SUB IN by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

SUB IN by YOUNG,JORDEN

SUB IN by GOULD,BRANDON

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by LANCASTER,QUELAN
SUB OUT by WHITTET,ROSS

MISS JUMPER by GOULD,BRANDON

STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN
MISS LAYUP by GAYDEN,JAKALAN
REBOUND OFF by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

GOOD FT by GAYDEN,JAKALAN
GOOD FT by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

SUB IN by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by ARBOGAST,BLAKE

BLOCK by GOULD,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYAN
FOUL by GOULD,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRYAN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,JORDEN

ASSIST by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

07:34
07:29
07:14
07:14
06:49
06:15

06:06

05:43
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:06
04:52
04:51
04:44
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:05
04:02
04:02

03:34
03:16
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
02:59

02:49

02:41

02:23
01:47

21-26
24-26

25-26
26-26

29-26

29-28

H5
H2

H1

V3

Vi

SUB OUT by SHOTLAND,JOE
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,ZACH

BLOCK by LAMBERT,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by ALLAN,CLARKE
GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,ZACH

FOUL by LAMBERT,ZACH

SUB IN by KITZINGER,ROBERT
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by ALLAN,CLARKE
TURNOVER by HOPSON,HEATH

FOUL by ALLAN,CLARKE

SUB IN by WILT,JONATHAN

SUB IN by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

SUB OUT by ALLAN,CLARKE

SUB OUT by YOUNG,WILLIAM
MISS LAYUP by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

SUB IN by SHOTLAND,JOE

SUB OUT by HOPPER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

MISS FT by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by SALTARELLI,CRAIG
TURNOVER by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

SUB IN by YOUNG,WILLIAM
SUB OUT by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

MISS 3PTR by SHOTLAND,JOE

REBOUND DEF by SHOTLAND,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by HOPSON,HEATH(in the paint)
FOUL by YOUNG,WILLIAM



MISS FT by GOULD,BRANDON 01:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by GOULD,BRANDON 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WILT,JONATHAN
SUB IN by TAILLET, TRAVIS 01:47
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JORDEN 01:47
01:47 SUB IN by LACEY,DAVID
01:47 SUB OUT by HOPSON,HEATH
01:41 MISS 3PTR by KITZINGER,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by TAILLET,TRAVIS -
GOOD LAYUP by GOULD,BRANDON (fastbreak)(in the

paint) 01:38 31-28 V3
01:12 MISS LAYUP by WILT,JONATHAN
BLOCK by GAYDEN,JAKALAN 01:12
REBOUND DEF by GOULD,BRANDON -
TURNOVER by GOULD,BRANDON 01:08
01:06 STEAL by YOUNG,WILLIAM
00:43 MISS JUMPER by LACEY,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by GOULD,BRANDON -
TURNOVER by GOULD,BRANDON 00:39
00:38 STEAL by WILT,JONATHAN
00:03 MISS 3PTR by KITZINGER,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by TAILLET, TRAVIS 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Payne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity (TX)
19:47 MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by GAYDEN,JAKALAN --
TURNOVER by GAYDEN,JAKALAN 19:39
19:38 STEAL by HOPPER,MATT
19:37 31-30 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HOPPER,MATT(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN 19:20
18:49 TURNOVER by LAMBERT,ZACH
STEAL by TAILLET,TRAVIS 18:46
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN 18:38
18:38 BLOCK by LAMBERT,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:11 TURNOVER by YOUNG,WILLIAM
17:43 FOUL by LACEY,DAVID
17:43 SUB IN by HOPSON,HEATH
17:43 SUB OUT by LACEY,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by TAILLET,TRAVIS 17:27 34-30 V4
17:16 MISS 3PTR by LACEY,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:44 MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by GAYDEN,JAKALAN --
GOOD JUMPER by GOULD,BRANDON 16:23 36-30 V6
16:23 FOUL by YOUNG,WILLIAM
GOOD FT by GOULD,BRANDON 16:23 37-30 V7
16:06 FOUL by ALLAN,CLARKE
16:06 TURNOVER by ALLAN,CLARKE
MISS 3PTR by TAILLET,TRAVIS 15:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HOPSON,HEATH
FOUL by THOMPSON,MICHAEL 15:50
15:50 SUB IN by SALTARELLI,CRAIG
15:50 SUB OUT by YOUNG,WILLIAM
FOUL by GOULD,BRANDON 15:19

15:19 MISS FT by HOPPER,MATT



MISS 3PTR by TAILLET,TRAVIS
REBOUND OFF by GAYDEN,JAKALAN
MISS LAYUP by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

FOUL by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYAN

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by ADAMS,BRYAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

TURNOVER by TAILLET,TRAVIS
TURNOVER by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by GOULD,BRANDON
SUB IN by WHITTET,ROSS

SUB IN by LANCASTER,QUELAN

SUB OUT by TAILLET,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by LANCASTER,QUELAN

SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by LANCASTER,QUELAN

MISS 3PTR by WHITTET,ROSS

FOUL by ADAMS,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by GOULD,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WHITTET,ROSS
GOOD JUMPER by WHITTET,ROSS
ASSIST by GOULD,BRANDON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

15:19
15:19
15:19
14:44

14:40
14:38
14:38
14:20
13:54
13:51
13:51
13:51
13:46
13:45
13:38
13:24
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:12
12:55
12:35
12:21
11:47
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:07
11:00
10:49
10:49
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:20
10:20
10:14
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:43
09:26
09:07

08:51

08:41

08:38

37-31

37-33

39-33

40-33

40-35

40-37

40-39

40-40
40-41

40-43

42-43

V 6

V 4

V 6

V7

V5

V3

Vi

H1

H3

H1

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOPPER,MATT
SUB IN by WILT,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by ALLAN,CLARKE

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,ZACH
SUB IN by KITZINGER,ROBERT
SUB OUT by HOPPER,MATT

MISS 3PTR by KITZINGER,ROBERT

FOUL by WILT,JONATHAN

STEAL by LAMBERT,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by WILT,JONATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

FOUL by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

GOOD LAYUP by SALTARELLI,CRAIG(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILT,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

GOOD LAYUP by WILT,JONATHAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by SHOTLAND,JOE
SUB OUT by HOPSON,HEATH
MISS 3PTR by SHOTLAND,JOE

SUB IN by LACEY,DAVID
SUB OUT by KITZINGER,ROBERT
TURNOVER by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

SUB IN by HOPSON,HEATH

SUB OUT by WILT,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LAMBERT,ZACH
GOOD FT by LAMBERT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by LACEY,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by SALTARELLI,CRAIG



TURNOVER by WHITTET,ROSS

SUB IN by GAYDEN,JAKALAN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by GOULD,BRANDON
ASSIST by ADAMS,BRYAN

TURNOVER by WHITTET,ROSS

SUB IN by YOUNG,JORDEN

SUB OUT by WHITTET,ROSS

MISS JUMPER by GOULD,BRANDON

FOUL by ADAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by GOULD,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
ASSIST by GOULD,BRANDON

STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by GAYDEN,JAKALAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by ARBOGAST,BLAKE

SUB OUT by GOULD,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by ARBOGAST,BLAKE
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JORDEN

42-45

42-47

44-47

44-50

46-50

48-50

50-50

H3

H5

H3

H 6

H 4

H2

SUB IN by YOUNG,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by SALTARELLI,CRAIG
GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,ZACH
ASSIST by YOUNG,WILLIAM

STEAL by SHOTLAND,JOE

FOUL by LAMBERT,ZACH

TURNOVER by LAMBERT,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by LAMBERT,ZACH(in the paint)

SUB IN by ALLAN,CLARKE
SUB OUT by HOPSON,HEATH

MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,WILLIAM
TURNOVER by LACEY,DAVID

STEAL by LAMBERT,ZACH
TURNOVER by LAMBERT,ZACH

SUB IN by SALTARELLI,CRAIG
SUB OUT by YOUNG,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by ALLAN,CLARKE

MISS LAYUP by ALLAN,CLARKE

STEAL by LAMBERT,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by HOPPER,MATT
ASSIST by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

BLOCK by LACEY,DAVID

TURNOVER by LACEY,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

SUB IN by HOPSON,HEATH
SUB IN by HOPPER,MATT
SUB OUT by ALLAN,CLARKE
SUB OUT by LACEY,DAVID
SUB IN by WILT,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by HOPPER,MATT

MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by HOPSON,HEATH
MISS JUMPER by SALTARELLI,CRAIG



MISS LAYUP by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

REBOUND OFF by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

GOOD LAYUP by GAYDEN,JAKALAN(in the paint)
FOUL by ARBOGAST,BLAKE

SUB IN by TAILLET,TRAVIS

SUB IN by GOULD,BRANDON

SUB OUT by YOUNG,JORDEN

SUB OUT by ARBOGAST,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by TAILLET,TRAVIS
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,JAKALAN
FOUL by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

REBOUND DEF by GAYDEN,JAKALAN
FOUL by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by GAYDEN,JAKALAN

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICHAEL

FOUL by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by GOULD,BRANDON
GOOD FT by GOULD,BRANDON
FOUL by GOULD,BRANDON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by DAVIS,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by THOMPSON,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by TAILLET,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

52-50

52-52

52-53

52-54
52-55

53-55

54-55

54-56

54-57

54-58

V2

H1

H2
H3

H2

H1

H2

H3

H 4

SUB IN by YOUNG,WILLIAM

SUB IN by HOPPER,MATT

SUB OUT by WILT,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by SALTARELLI,CRAIG

GOOD LAYUP by HOPSON,HEATH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOPPER,MATT

GOOD FT by HOPPER,MATT
MISS FT by HOPPER,MATT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOPSON,HEATH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by SHOTLAND,JOE
GOOD FT by SHOTLAND,JOE
GOOD FT by SHOTLAND,JOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by YOUNG,WILLIAM

GOOD FT by HOPSON,HEATH
GOOD FT by HOPSON,HEATH
STEAL by LAMBERT,ZACH
MISS FT by LAMBERT,ZACH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LAMBERT,ZACH



